



SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1203 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 1, delete "(1)" and insert "**(A)**".
- 2 Page 2, line 5, delete "(2)" and insert "**(B)**".
- 3 Page 2, line 7, delete "(21 U.S.C. Sec. 3606(j))." and insert "**(21**
- 4 **U.S.C. Sec. 360b(j)).**"
(Reference is to EHB 1203 as printed February 14, 2024.)

Senator FREEMAN